



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

DELAWARE INVESTMENTS OPENS DELAWARE FOCUS GLOBAL GROWTH FUND TO BROAD DISTRIBUTION

PHILADELPHIA, January 5, 2011 -- Delaware Investments today announced that Delaware Focus Global Growth Fund is available for purchase by investors across all 50 U. S. states, Washington, D.C. and Puerto Rico. Previously, the Fund was in limited distribution.

The Fund, with an inception date of Dec. 29, 2008, is managed by Christopher Bonavico, Patrick Fortier and Gregory Heywood, all members of Delaware Investments' San Franciscobased Focus Growth team. The Fund's investment objective is long-term capital appreciation.

Investment strategy

The Fund seeks to achieve its investment objective by investing primarily in common stocks of U.S. and non-U.S. companies, which may include companies located or operating in developed or emerging markets. Under normal circumstances, the Fund will invest in equity securities of issuers located throughout the world, including the United States, and the Fund will invest at least 40% of its net assets in non-U.S. securities. The Fund may invest in companies across all market capitalizations, although the Fund will primarily invest in mid- and large-cap equity securities.

"The Focus Growth team has a disciplined, focused investment philosophy and process, which has been well received by both institutional and retail investors," said Jeff Klepacki, head of third-party distribution at Delaware Investments. "With many investors getting back into equities, and also wanting international exposure, we're excited to bring this strong-performing fund to the broader investing public. Delaware Focus Global Growth Fund is a great way for retail investors to access the team's highest-conviction ideas on a global platform."

The Delaware Investments Focus Growth team also manages several other products including large-cap, smid-cap, all-cap and an even more focused 20-holding all-cap portfolio, with more than \$12 billion in assets under management (as of Nov. 30, 2010).

	Share class	Ticker	CUSIP
Delaware Focus Global Growth Fund	А	DGGAX	246118541
	С	DGGCX	246118533
	R	DGGRX	246118525
	Institutional	DGGIX	246118517

Tickers and CUSIPs

Investing involves risk, including the possible loss of principal.

Carefully consider the Fund's investment objectives, risk factors, charges, and expenses before investing. This and other information can be found in the Fund's prospectuses and, if available, its summary prospectuses, which may be obtained by calling 800 523-





1918. Investors should read the prospectus and, if available, the summary prospectus carefully before investing.

Institutional Class and Class R shares are only available to certain investors. See the applicable prospectus for more information.

Risk disclosures: Investments in small and/or medium-sized companies typically exhibit greater risk and higher volatility than larger, more established companies. • International investments entail risks not ordinarily associated with U.S. investments including fluctuation in currency values, differences in accounting principles, or economic or political instability in other nations. • Investing in emerging markets can be riskier than investing in established foreign markets due to increased volatility and lower trading volume.

About Delaware Investments

Delaware Investments, a member of Macquarie Group, is a U.S.-based diversified asset management firm with more than \$145 billion in assets under management (as of Sept. 30, 2010). Through a team of talented investment professionals, the firm manages assets across all major asset classes for a wide range of institutional and individual investors. Delaware Investments is supported by the resources of Macquarie Group (ASX: MQG; ADR: MQBKY), a global provider of asset management, investment, banking, financial and advisory services with approximately US \$307 billion in assets under management as of Oct. 29, 2010.

Delaware Investments, a member of Macquarie Group, refers to Delaware Management Holdings, Inc and its subsidiaries, including the Fund's distributor, **Delaware Distributors, L.P.** Macquarie Group refers to Macquarie Group Limited and its subsidiaries and affiliates worldwide.

Investments in Delaware Focus Global Growth Fund are not and will not be deposits with or liabilities of Macquarie Bank Limited ABN 46 008 583 542 and its holding companies, including their subsidiaries or related companies, and are subject to investment risk, including possible delays in repayment and loss of income and capital invested. No Macquarie Group company guarantees or will guarantee the performance of the Fund, the repayment of capital from the Fund, or any particular rate of return.

Shareholder Contact Delaware Distributors L.P 1-800-523-1918

(6759)

###

Media Contact Marlene Petter Delaware Investments 215 255-1427

Media Contact Paula Chirhart Macquarie Group 212 231-1310